<i>с</i> оям рто-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORI	02-25-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents as			pocket No. 46491(1008)			
		100973285	original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ie	es):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)			
Clayton L. Casipit;		Name: S	unol Molecular Corporation			
Hing C. Wong; and Bee Y. Huang			Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes					
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>					
Assignment	🗅 Merg	er Street Addre	Street Address: 2810 North Commerce Parkway			
Security Agreement	🗆 Chan	ige of Name				
Other		City: <u>Miran</u>	marState:FLZIP:33025			
Execution Date:Jan. 8, 1	999 & Feb. 8.	1999 Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes 🖄 No			
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):					
If this document is being fil	led together with a r	new application, the execution da	te of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(	-	B. Patent N				
USSN 08/732,708 - fi						
	Addit	ional numbers attached? 그 Yes 🖄 No				
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou	•	ndence 6. Total numbe	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Robert L. Buch	1anan	7. Total fee (37	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:		P Enclosed	ł			
		Q Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account			
Dike, Bronstein, Ro	berts & Cushma					
Street Address: 130 Water Street		8. Deposit acco	ount number:			
		04-1105	B			
City: Boston S	State: <u>MA</u> ZIF	P: 02109 (Attach duplica	te copy of this page if paying posit account)			
······································		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
<u></u>		<u></u>				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document.	ge and belief, the foi	regoing information is true and co	prrect and any attached copy is a true copy o			
Robert L. Buchanan (F	Reg. 40,927)	TAT IL	<b>"</b> [19/99			
Roberte D. Duchanan (1	Name of Person Signing		Signature 5 Date			
	-	Signature pages including cover sheet, attachmen				

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Clayton L. Casipit, Hing C. Wong and Bee Y. Huang, for good and valuable consideration from Sunol Molecular Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2810 North Commerce Parkway, Miramar, Florida 33025, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled BINDING MOLECULES AND COMPUTER-BASED METHODS OF INCREASING THE BINDING AFFINITY THEREOF having a U.S. Serial No. of 08/732,708, filed on October 18, 1996, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of the them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Clayton L. C.	ASIPIT,	hereunto	set my hand	l and
seal this <u>8</u> day of <u>Folymann</u>	, 1998, I, Hing C.			
WONG, hereunto set my hand and seal this 1999, and I, Bee Y. HUANG, hereunto set my h	8	_ day of	January	,
1999, Panil I, Bee Y. HUANG, hereunto set my h	and and	seal this	<u> </u>	_ day of
Tanuary, 1998. ByH				

Clayton L. CASIPIT

Aarta & Conjoid Marthur aug

Hing C. WONG

Bee Y. HUANG

## PATENT REEL: 9776 FRAME: 0738

Docket No. 46491 Page 2 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT** (Cont.)

Commonwealth [State] of County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ ss.

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared Clayton L. CASIPIT, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Commonwealth [State] of FloridA County of Brown ss.

1999 Before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared Hing C. WONG, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.

DENNIS WILLIAMS ary Public My Comm Exp. 5/26/2001 Bonded By Service Ins. No. CC650494

Commonwealth [State] of Florida County of <u>Beece</u> ARD ss.

رم م \_,**1998**, personally

Before me this <u>G</u> day of <u>JAN</u>, <del>1998</del>, perso appeared **Bee Y. HUANG**, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

DENNIS WILLIAMS My Comm Exp. 5/26/2001 Bonded By Service Ins. No. CC650494 1) Personally Known () other I.D.

1 Personally Known LOmer LD.

PATENT REEL: 9776 FRAME: 0739

**RECORDED: 02/22/1999**